

**SPL(P) No.43/2022**

**Bagdah, PS case no. 650/2022, dated 23.08.2022  
Accused Samiron Bala**

**Sri Santanu Mukhopadhyay( JO Code WB 00581)  
Additional District & Sessions Judge  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Bongaon, North 24 Parganas**

Order no.1  
24.08.2022

Accused Samiron Bala (50 years) son of Kalipada Bala is produced under arrest before this court.

He is taken into custody and remanded to J/C till 07.09.2022. Seen the forwarding report, written complaint and memo of arrest etc etc.

A petition for bail is filed along with vokalatnama.

Heard both sides.

It is submitted that the petitioner is a teacher, has been victimized in this case out of political rivalry and internal dispute cropped up by the managing committee of that school.

Ld. P.P. in charge opposed the prayer for bail in the context of allegation.

Perused the FIR and forwarding report.

CD is not produced today.

The perusal of CD is indispensable criterion for dispose of the prayer for bail according to law. At this stage, the prayer for bail is thus refused.

Accused be remanded to J/C **30.08.2022**.

Call for CD positively.

**D/C**

**Judge Special Court  
Bongaon, North 24-Parganas**