

SPL(P)-43/22

Present-Sri Paresh Chandra Karmakar (JO WB00651)

order No 08

06.03.2023

PO is on leave.

Today is fixed for appearance of accused person and supply of copy.

Accused Samiran Bala on CB is present by filing hazira.

PP has been appointed and files memo of appearance.

Copy has been supplied to the Ld Advocate for the accused person.

Fix 15.06.2023 for appearance of accused person and consideration of charge.