

SPL(P)-43/22

Present- Shri Kallol Kumar Das (JO WB00668)

order No 13
07.08.2024

Today is fixed for appearance of accused person and consideration of charge.
Accused Samiran Bala on CB is absent by petition praying for time on the ground stated therein.

Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Ld PP I/C files hazira.

Fix 20.09.2024 for appearance of accused person and consideration of charge.

Surety to produce the accused on the date fixed.

D/C by me

Judge Special (POCSO),
Bongaon